Sixty-sixth Session

Senate Calendar
Day 54

North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 27, 2019

A

A

*

Lo S T R R . T T R S N N

Bill

HB 1365
HB 1122
HB 1466
HB 1230
HB 1541
HB 1469
HB 1418

Bill

HB 1431
HB 1354
HB 1347
HB 1517
HB 1457
HB 1422
HB 1419
HB 1415
HB 1401
HB 1526
HB 1054

HCR 3041 Larsen, O.

Carrier
Rust
Schaible
Piepkorn
Rust
Myrdal
Roers, K.
Rust

Carrier
Anderson
Marcellais
Schaible
Clemens
Roers, K.
Oban
Davison
Meyer
Vedaa
Roers, K.
Elkin

HCR 3054 Roers, K.
HCR 3052 Bakke

HB 1203
HB 1507

Elkin
Myrdal

HCR 3056 Bakke

HB 1238
HB 1101
HB 1175
HB 1165
HB 1395
HB 1124
HB 1359

Fors
Vedaa
Anderson
Lee, J.
Dever

Larsen, O.

Consideration of Amendments
6th Order

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

EDU 7-0 DP Re-Ref To APPR
EDU 7-0 DP Re-Ref To APPR
IBL 5-1 DP Re-Ref To APPR
TRAN 6-0 DP
JUuD 5-0 DP
HUMSER 5-1 DP
TRAN 6-0 DP
Second Reading and Final Passage
14th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
POLSUB 5-0 DNP
GVA 7-0 DP
EDU 5-2 DP
APPR 14-0 DP
GVA 6-1 DNP
GVA 7-0 DP
GVA 6-1 DNP
GVA 7-0 DP
GVA 7-0 DP
GVA 6-1 DNP
GVA 7-0 DP
HUMSER 6-0 DP
HUMSER 4-2 DP
TRAN 6-0 DP
GVA 7-0 DP
JUuD 5-0 DP
JUD 5-0 DP
TRAN 6-0 DNP
APPR 14-0 DP
HUMSER 6-0 DP
POLSUB 4 -1 DNP
APPR 9-5 DNP
APPR 14-0 DP
APPR 14-0 DP

Anderson

Senate Convenes at: 1:00PM

A=Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Second Reading and Final Passage

14th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
HB 1515 Roers, K. APPR 14-0 DP
* HCR 3031 Luick JUD 5-0 DP
HCR 3036 Burckhard IBL 5-1 DNP

* HCR 3006 Vedaa GVA 5-2 DP

Page: 2



Senate Calendar
Sixty-sixth Session Day 54
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 27, 2019

Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

HB 1365 Carrier: Sen. Rust
Rep. Owens, Pyle, Schreiber-Beck, Strinden

Sen. Schaible

Relating to state foundation aid payments to school districts.

02/20 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/20 House Second reading, passed, yeas 71 nays 19

02/20 House Motion to reconsider laid on table

02/27 Senate Received from House

02/27 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

03/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

HB 1122 Carrier: Sen. Schaible
Rep. Pyle, Mitskog, O'Brien, Hoverson, Howe, Roers Jones

Sen. Bekkedahl, Luick

Relating to eligibility for the North Dakota career and technical education scholarship and the North Dakota academic
scholarship for high school students enrolled in dual-credit or early entry courses.

01/30 House Rereferred to Appropriations

02/08 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 19 2 0

02/14 House Second reading, passed, yeas 87 nays 5

02/15 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/11 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

HB 1466 Carrier: Sen. Piepkorn

Rep. Mock, Satrom, Lefor, O'Brien, Keiser, Klemin

Sen. Meyer, Kreun, Bakke, Klein, Unruh, Roers

Relating to North Dakota public benefit corporations; and to provide a contingent effective date.
01/22 House Committee Hearing 08:00

01/30 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 1 2

02/05 House Second reading, passed, yeas 88 nays 4

02/06 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 0

HB 1230 Carrier: Sen. Rust

Rep. Schreiber-Beck, Anderson, Zubke, Hatlestad, Roers Jones

Sen. Kreun, Klein, Roers

Relating to the lease of a manned aircraft in an emergency.

02/04 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 131 0
02/05 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/08 House Second reading, passed, yeas 80 nays 8
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HB 1230 Carrier: Sen. Rust

02/11 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1541 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal

Rep. Buffalo, Fegley, Hager

Sen. Myrdal, Hogan

Relating to presentations by the human trafficking commission.

02/12 House Reported back amended, without recommendation 12 2 0

02/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 House Second reading, passed, yeas 60 nays 30

02/18 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/19 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 5 0 0

HB 1469 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Rep. Mock, Devlin, Ruby, Kasper, Louser

Sen. Dever, Anderson, Heckaman, Lee

Relating to pharmacy benefits manager step therapy protocols.

02/11 House Second reading, passed, yeas 93 nays 0

02/12 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
02/27 Senate Request return from committee

02/27 Senate Rereferred to Human Services

03/19 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 0

HB 1418 Carrier: Sen. Rust

Rep. Ruby

Sen. Rust

Relating to automated vehicle network companies and autonomous vehicle operations.
02/11 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 3 2
02/12 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 House Second reading, passed, yeas 85 nays 5

02/18 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

HB 1431 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Page: 4



Senate Calendar
Sixty-sixth Session Day 54
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 27, 2019

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

HB 1431 Carrier: Sen. Anderson
Rep. Porter, Schmidt, Rohr, Toman

Sen. Cook, Unruh

Relating to the parts of the state included in the southwest water authority and the membership of the board of
directors of the southwest water authority; and to provide an effective date.

02/07 House Committee Hearing 08:30

02/15 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

02/19 House Second reading, passed, yeas 83 nays 9

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 50 1

HB 1354 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

Rep. Anderson, Mitskog, Johnson, Schreiber-Beck

Sen. Vedaa

Relating to leave for state employee volunteers.

02/11 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1
02/12 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/14 House Second reading, passed, yeas 80 nays 11

02/15 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1347 Carrier: Sen. Schaible
Rep. Zubke, Mitskog, Schreiber-Beck, Owens

Sen. Schaible, Luick

Relating to probationary teacher contracts.

02/14 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 8 5 1
02/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/18 House Second reading, passed, yeas 59 nays 34

02/19 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/26 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 52 0

HB 1517 Carrier: Sen. Clemens

Rep. Schneider, Hager, Eidson, Adams, Holman

Sen. Hogan

Relating to program management for residents of the life skills and transition center and regional crisis support
services for individuals with an intellectual or developmental disability; to amend and reenact subsection 4 of section
50-06-37 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the assessment of intellectual or developmental disabilities;
and to provide for a report to the legislative management.

Page: 5



Senate Calendar
Sixty-sixth Session Day 54
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 27, 2019

HB 1517 Carrier: Sen. Clemens

03/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/14 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0

03/15 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/15 Senate Reconsidered

03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1457 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Rep. Nelson

A BILL for an Act to provide for a state logo contest to be administered by the department of commerce.
01/31 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 0 3

02/01 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/06 House Second reading, passed, yeas 78 nays 14

02/07 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/21 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

03/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

HB 1422 Carrier: Sen. Oban

Rep. Devlin

Relating to electronic notification of the administrative code.

01/22 House Committee Hearing 09:15

01/22 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

01/25 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 1

01/28 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/21 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

03/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1419 Carrier: Sen. Davison

Rep. Steiner, Koppelman, Ertelt, Headland, Ruby, Delzer, Kasper, Kempenich, Louser

Sen. Lee, Kannianen

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study considering the spectrum of public employee
retirement options.

01/28 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
01/29 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/01 House Second reading, passed, yeas 89 nays 2

02/04 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/21 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

HB 1415 Carrier: Sen. Meyer
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HB 1415 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Rep. Karls, Satrom, Martinson, Paulson, Bosch, Meier

Relating to compliance with federal selective service system requirement.

01/24 House Committee Hearing 02:15

01/28 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 5 1

01/31 House Second reading, passed, yeas 56 nays 35

02/01 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/21 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1401 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa
Rep. Mitskog, Pyle, Schobinger, Beadle

Sen. Bekkedahl

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the use of technology to enable remote attendance
at interim legislative committee meetings.

02/01 House Committee Hearing 08:00

02/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 2 1

02/07 House Second reading, passed, yeas 68 nays 22

02/08 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1526 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Rep. Marschall, Koppelman, Johnston, Skroch

Sen. Clemens

Relating to the form of a primary election ballot.

02/19 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/20 House Second reading, passed, yeas 65 nays 25

02/20 House Motion to reconsider laid on table

02/27 Senate Received from House

02/27 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

HB 1054 Carrier: Sen. Elkin

Rep. Magrum, McWilliams, Paulson, Ruby, Vetter

Sen. Bekkedahl, Larsen, Sorvaag

Relating to the powers and duties of the administrative committee on veterans' affairs.

01/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/11 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

01/14 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 1

01/15 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30
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HB 1054 Carrier: Sen. Elkin

03/25 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HCR 3041 Carrier: Sen. Larsen, O.

Rep. Buffalo, Holman, Dobervich, Hanson, Hager, Nelson, Anderson

Sen. Schaible, Oban, Dotzenrod, Kannianen

A concurrent resolution urging Congress to pass Savanna's Act.

02/08 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 130 1
02/20 House Second reading, adopted

02/20 House Motion to reconsider laid on table

02/28 Senate Received from House

02/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
03/20 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/20 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HCR 3054 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Rep. Dobervich, Weisz

Sen. Dever, Hogan

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying the necessary steps and resources,
including funding, to eliminate human immunodeficiency virus (HIV) and acquired immunodeficiency syndrome (AIDS)
in North Dakota.

02/27 House Committee Hearing 04:15

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 130 1

03/06 House Second reading, adopted

03/07 Senate Received from House

03/07 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/20 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/20 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 2 0

HCR 3052 Carrier: Sen. Bakke
Rep. Mock, Ruby

Sen. Rust, Bakke

A concurrent resolution requesting the Legislative Management to study North Dakota Century Code Title 39, including
traffic fines and penalties imposed by state and local governments, implementation of methods and mechanisms to
improve traffic safety, decrease motor vehicle crashes, fatalities, and injuries, and discourage impaired driving,
speeding, distracted driving, and lack of seatbelt use in North Dakota.

03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

03/06 House Second reading, adopted yeas 68 nays 23

03/07 Senate Received from House

03/07 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1203 Carrier: Sen. Elkin
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HB 1203 Carrier: Sen. Elkin

Rep. Delzer, Pollert

Sen. Holmberg, Wardner

Relating to response and recovery costs of disasters or emergencies.

02/01 House Committee Hearing 08:00

02/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

02/07 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 0

02/08 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/25 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1507 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal

Rep. Buffalo, Satrom, Jones, Johnson, Magrum, Schneider, Heinert

Sen. Marcellais, Kannianen, Myrdal, Hogan, Luick

Relating to human trafficking prevention training; and to provide a continuing appropriation.
02/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 3 0
02/14 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 House Second reading, passed, yeas 83 nays 4

02/18 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/25 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/25 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 0

HCR 3056 Carrier: Sen. Bakke

Rep. Buffalo, Satrom, Boschee, Nelson, Strinden

Sen. Mathern, Oban, Heckaman, Kannianen, Hogan, Marcellais

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying the issues and data reporting
challenges related to missing and murdered indigenous people and human trafficking cases.
02/27 House Committee Hearing 04:30

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 130 1

03/06 House Second reading, adopted

03/07 Senate Received from House

03/07 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/25 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

03/25 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 0

HB 1238 Carrier: Sen. Fors

Rep. Owens

Relating to a fee for electric vehicles.

02/04 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 7 6 1
02/05 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/08 House Second reading, passed, yeas 65 nays 23

02/11 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00
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HB 1238 Carrier: Sen. Fors
03/26 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1101 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Relating to the adjutant general's program supporting North Dakota national guard service members, veterans,
families, and survivors, and the ability to accept funds for this purpose; to provide a continuing appropriation; and to
provide for a report to the budget section.

02/19 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/15 Senate Reported back, do pass 7 0 0

03/15 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/26 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

03/26 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1175 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Rep. Devlin, Vigesaa, Holman, Kading

Sen. Bekkedahl, Heckaman, Unruh, Larsen

Relating to regulation of physician assistants.

01/29 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2
01/30 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/05 House Second reading, passed, yeas 92 nays 0

02/06 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/19 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/26 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1165 Carrier: Sen. Lee, J.

Rep. Vetter, Koppelman, Kading, O'Brien, Klemin, Sanford, Becker, Louser, Ertelt
Sen. Larsen, Meyer

Relating to nonconforming structures.

02/20 House Motion to reconsider laid on table

02/27 Senate Received from House

02/27 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
02/28 Senate Request return from committee

02/28 Senate Rereferred to Political Subdivisions

03/21 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

03/26 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 1 1

HB 1395 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Rep. Schauer, Mitskog, Satrom, Pyle, Koppelman, Hager, Adams, Buffalo

Sen. Hogan

Relating to requiring evaluations for individuals convicted of child abuse; and to provide a penalty.
03/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 0 2

03/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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HB 1395 Carrier: Sen. Dever

03/14 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0
03/15 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/15 Senate Reconsidered

03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/26 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 950

HB 1124 Carrier: Sen. Larsen, O.

Rep. Weisz

Sen. Lee

Relating to nursing home rate setting.

02/18 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
02/27 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/06 Senate Reported back, do pass 6 0 0

03/06 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 03:30

03/26 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1359 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Rep. Anderson, Schauer, Mock, Schneider

Sen. Kreun, Robinson, Burckhard

A BILL for an Act to provide for a study of the efficacy of hyperbaric oxygen therapy; and to provide an appropriation.
03/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/15 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/18 Senate Laid over one legislative day

03/19 Senate Amendment adopted

03/19 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/26 Senate Committee Hearing 11:15

03/26 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1515 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Rep. Mitskog, Schneider

Sen. Heckaman, Mathern

Relating to medical assistance coverage for pregnant women; and to provide an availability date.
02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/11 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

03/12 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 35 nays 10

03/12 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/26 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

HCR 3031 Carrier: Sen. Luick
Rep. Klemin
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HCR 3031 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Sen. Wardner

A concurrent resolution requesting the Legislative Management to study the juvenile justice process, levels of
collaboration among various service systems, implementation of dispositional alternatives, and methods for improving
outcomes for juveniles involved in the process.

03/06 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/07 House Second reading, adopted

03/08 Senate Received from House

03/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/12 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

03/25 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/25 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 0

HCR 3036 Carrier: Sen. Burckhard

Rep. Nelson

A concurrent resolution requesting the Legislative Management to consider studying whether gaps in or
inconsistencies between current practices and best practices for acute and chronic pain management exist for injured
workers.

02/04 House Committee Hearing 09:00

02/05 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 14 0 0

02/08 House Second reading, adopted

02/11 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/20 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/26 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 5 1 0

HCR 3006 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Rep. Delzer, Pollert, Boschee

Sen. Heckaman, Holmberg, Wardner

Relating to reconvening of the legislative assembly to consider a veto.

02/28 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 4 0
03/01 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/04 House Second reading, adopted yeas 79 nays 10

03/05 Senate Received from House

03/05 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/14 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

03/21 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 52 0
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